

#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 16, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. **330**, s. 2023

## ADVANCEMENT SEMINAR-WORKSHOP FOR NEW ADVANCEMENT SCHEME

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is Regional Memorandum No. 0585, s. 2023 dated August 12, 2023 which announces the conduct of the Boy Scouts of the Philippines re" **Advancement Seminar-Workshop for New Advancement Scheme**" on August 22-23, 2023 at Capitol hills Scout Camp, Cebu City
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Chools Division Superintendent

<SDS/ASDS/OFFICE/INITIALS OF THE HEAD/GSM



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 255-6405

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.depedcebuprovince.ph">www.depedcebuprovince.ph</a>



# Republic of the Philippines

# **Department of Education**REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

### Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0585, s. 2023 AUG 1 2 2023

#### ADVANCEMENT SEMINAR-WORKSHOP FOR NEW ADVANCEMENT SCHEME

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is a Regional Memorandum No. 14 s. 2023 from the Acting Regional Scout Director, **SALVIO B. QUICHO**, Boy Scouts of the Philippines, Eastern Visayas Region, re **Advancement Seminar-Workshop for New Advancement Scheme** on August 22-23, 2023 at Capitol Hills Scout Camp, Cebu City.
- 2. In this connection, all SDOs, Council Executives and Officer -in-Charge are encouraged to support the said activity.
- 3. All expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against the local funds/MOOE/SEF, subject to its availability and the usual accounting and auditing procedures.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO III
Director IV

Regional Director

End.: As stated STJ/FYA/MLB/FTAD/apv



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

### **Boy Scouts of the Philippines**

Eastern Visayas Region Capitol Hills Scout Camp 6000 Cebu City

Email Address: easternvisayas.bsp@gmail.com Facebook: www.facebook.com/BSPEasternVisayas

Website: <u>www.scouts.org.ph</u> Telephone Number: (032) 255 5996

31 July 2023

#### **REGIONAL MEMORANDUM**

No. 14

s. 2023

4 11 Marian 11

To : All Council Scout Executives and Officers-in-Charge

#### SUBJECT: ADVANCEMENT SEMINAR-WORKSHOP FOR NEW ADVANCEMENT SCHEME

- As agreed upon during the Regional Mid-Year Performance Review held on June 29-30, 2023 at Bohol Council, the Eastern Visayas Region, Boy Scouts of the Philippines will conduct Advancement Seminar-Workshop on August 22-23, 2023 at Capitol Hills Scout Camp, Cebu City.
- 2. This seminar aims: To review and familiarize the New Advancement Scheme and Advancement Passport of the Boy Scouts of the Philippines with the purpose to impart/transmit this information to the local councils.
- Participants to this Seminar-Workshop are duly registered Unit Leaders, CSE/OIC, FSE/Advancement Officer, Training Commissioners, Program Commissioners and Training Team Members. Each Local Council are required to send a minimum of two (2) participants.
- 4. Registration fee of Two Thousand Pesos Only (Php2,000.00) to defray accommodation, Meals and Snacks (from Breakfast of August 22 until P.M. Snacks of August 23, 2023). The registration fee, transportation, and other incidental expenses on this travel are chargeable against scouting funds/local funds/MOOE/SEF subject to its availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- All Local Councils are advised to submit a list of names of the participants on or before August 18, 2023.
- 6. The Opening Program will start at 9:00 in the Morning of August 22, 2023. Type "A" Uniform is required.
- For more details and queries please contact EVR Regional Office at Tel. No. (032) 255-5996 or my number 09452807127 or via email easternvisayas.bsp@gmail.com.
- 8. For information, guidance and widest dissemination.

SALVIQ & QUICHO

**Acting Regional Scout Director**